
2021 College of Saint Rose Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-14   Conf: 6-13   Home: 5-6   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (174), Opp (170)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Klahr (2), Haughey (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Gebauer (2), Haughey (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Flynn 2, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-80),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Pedone, Andrew .398 22-22 83 19 33 7 0 1 13 43 .518 8 3 9 1 .468 0 0 9-10 30 37 4 .944
34 Haughey, Derek .358 17-16 53 10 19 6 0 3 16 34 .642 8 1 13 0 .444 1 0 1-1 122 6 1 .992
11 McDonald, Jack .316 22-22 76 12 24 3 0 1 10 30 .395 9 6 16 2 .429 0 0 0-0 144 4 3 .980
37 Infante, Francisco .254 20-20 63 9 16 5 0 1 10 24 .381 7 4 10 0 .360 1 0 4-6 2 2 1 .800
24 Osborne, Tyler .238 20-20 63 9 15 1 0 0 7 16 .254 12 0 18 0 .360 0 1 1-2 13 27 5 .889
39 Sanders, Steve .145 18-16 55 6 8 4 1 0 7 14 .255 8 0 19 0 .254 0 0 0-1 28 2 0 1.000
8 Dolan, James 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Gendron, Louis .333 4-0 6 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Gebauer, Max .294 7-6 17 1 5 0 0 1 3 8 .471 2 0 4 0 .350 1 0 0-0 41 3 0 1.000
15 Klahr, Garrett .280 11-9 25 1 7 2 0 0 3 9 .360 4 0 6 0 .379 0 0 2-2 21 0 1 .955
27 Peace, Isaiah .273 7-3 11 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 0 1 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
42 Vaughn, Zephaniah .262 13-13 42 11 11 2 1 1 5 18 .429 5 3 10 2 .380 0 0 1-1 22 0 0 1.000
21 Brioso, Samuel .250 9-9 24 9 6 3 0 0 3 9 .375 9 1 6 0 .471 0 0 1-1 8 0 1 .889
25 Signor, Drew .250 5-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
17 Ramirez, Janiel .231 10-8 26 4 6 0 0 1 7 9 .346 4 3 11 0 .394 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

12
Almarante,
Remington .200 8-2 10 4 2 1 0 0 0 3 .300 4 0 5 0 .429 0 0 0-0 3 7 0 1.000

50 Hamer, Jelani .192 10-8 26 7 5 0 1 0 0 7 .269 6 0 4 0 .344 0 2 5-5 11 30 1 .976
4 MacMeans, Stephan .171 11-8 35 0 6 1 0 0 2 7 .200 0 0 14 0 .171 0 0 1-1 12 0 1 .923
2 Reed, Jared .161 13-11 31 3 5 1 0 1 1 9 .290 3 1 5 0 .257 0 0 1-1 15 23 0 1.000
3 Hill, Brian .000 8-4 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 1 0-0 8 6 0 1.000
35 Nagle, Riley .000 5-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Pascucci, Avery .000 4-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 1 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
23 Miller, Ricky .000 6-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
1 Taveras, Brandon .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .257 22-22 680 112 175 36 3 10 89 247 .363 89 25 175 6 .363 3 4 26-31 505 163 26 .963
Opponents .294 22-22 681 153 200 39 8 21 138 318 .467 106 31 161 11 .407 11 3 33-40 513 173 31 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Hayner, Jeff 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
28 Palmer, Chris 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 6 2 1 3 1 0 1 .360 0 3 0 1 1
40 McCullough, Andrew 3.60 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 2 2 1 4 1 1 0 .294 2 1 0 2 0
45 Cole, Austin 4.35 1-0 4 2 0 0-0 1 10.1 13 7 5 7 10 4 0 1 .295 5 1 0 0 0
13 Restmeyer, Jared 4.80 1-2 7 6 0 0-0 0 30.0 31 17 16 11 28 3 1 5 .254 0 3 3 0 1
18 Pizzo, Frankie 5.25 2-2 7 6 0 0-0 0 24.0 24 15 14 12 28 3 1 3 .261 1 4 0 0 1
19 Irvis, Tyrell 5.40 0-2 6 0 0 0-0 1 10.0 9 7 6 0 8 4 1 0 .220 0 1 0 0 0
31 Allard, Greg 5.65 2-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 16 9 9 7 13 5 2 0 .291 2 0 0 0 0
20 Flynn, Cameron 6.87 0-2 6 3 0 0-0 1 18.1 24 14 14 12 15 6 0 1 .324 1 1 0 1 0
32 Pohlman, Johnny 7.59 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 10 10 9 10 12 1 1 1 .256 1 2 0 2 0
44 Alejo, Randall 8.53 2-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 12.2 8 15 12 16 12 2 1 1 .182 5 4 0 1 0
33 Hughes, Michael 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 1 0
30 Crowley, Sean 11.57 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 4 3 5 3 0 0 1 .100 0 0 0 0 0
7 Owen, Danny 12.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 4 4 5 7 0 0 0 .182 1 1 0 0 0
26 Orlando, Stephen 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 6 6 8 5 0 0 1 .294 1 3 0 0 0
10 Braun, John 16.50 0-3 5 2 0 0-0 0 12.0 27 22 22 4 7 4 0 3 .450 2 5 0 3 0
38 Zuba, Nicholas 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
16 Wasula, Pryce 46.29 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 11 12 12 5 4 3 0 3 .611 5 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.43 8-14 75 22 0 0 3 168.1 200 153 139 106 161 39 8 21 .294 26 31 3 11 3
Opponents 4.84 14-8 60 22 3 1 3 171.0 175 112 92 89 175 36 3 10 .257 31 25 1 3 4



Haughey (25-29), Restmeyer (10-10), Gebauer (8-11), Braun (5-5), Alejo (2-2), Flynn (2-2), Hughes (2-4), Irvis (2-2), Orlando (2-2),
Pohlman (2-3), Allard (1-3), McCullough (1-1), Owen (1-1), Palmer (1-1), Pizzo (1-2), Zuba (1-1)   



2021 College of Saint Rose Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Gebauer, Max 44 41 3 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 2 0
2 Reed, Jared 38 15 23 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
39 Sanders, Steve 30 28 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Vaughn, Zephaniah 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hill, Brian 14 8 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Almarante, Remington 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ramirez, Janiel 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Peace, Isaiah 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Nagle, Riley 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Restmeyer, Jared 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
25 Signor, Drew 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 McCullough, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Miller, Ricky 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pascucci, Avery 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Haughey, Derek 129 122 6 1 .992 0 25 4 .862 2 0
11 McDonald, Jack 151 144 4 3 .980 11 0 0 — 0 0
50 Hamer, Jelani 42 11 30 1 .976 5 0 0 — 0 0
15 Klahr, Garrett 22 21 0 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Pedone, Andrew 71 30 37 4 .944 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 MacMeans, Stephan 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Osborne, Tyler 45 13 27 5 .889 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Brioso, Samuel 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Infante, Francisco 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Flynn, Cameron 8 1 5 2 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Palmer, Chris 3 1 1 1 .667 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Pizzo, Frankie 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
45 Cole, Austin 4 1 1 2 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
10 Braun, John 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
32 Pohlman, Johnny 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
19 Irvis, Tyrell 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Alejo, Randall 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Allard, Greg 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
30 Crowley, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Gendron, Louis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hayner, Jeff 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dolan, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Orlando, Stephen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Owen, Danny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
48 Romano, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wasula, Pryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hughes, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
38 Zuba, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Taveras, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 694 505 163 26 .963 34 33 7 .825 4 0
Opponents 717 513 173 31 .957 17 26 4 .852 5 0


